502874517 07/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2921114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/20/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEIJING FASTWEB TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	07/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	21VIANET GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	M5, 1 JIUXIANQIAO EAST ROAD, CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13157289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)477-0703

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (831) 476-5506
Email: gpatent@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: STUART T AUVINEN

Address Line 1: 429 26TH AVE.

Address Line 4: SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FW-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STUART T AUVINEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Stuart T Auvinen 36435/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignMergerDecl_FW1#page1.tif source=AssignMergerDecl_FW1#page2.tif

PATENT 502874517 REEL: 033218 FRAME: 0930

5 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of)
Yi et al.	Examiner: Verderamo III, R.
Serial No. 13157289	Group Art Unit: 2186
Filed: 6/9/2011)
For: Solid-State Disk Caching the Top-K)
Hard-Disk Blocks Selected as a Function of Access Frequency and a Logarithmic System)
Time)

10

DECLARATION OF MERGER OF ASSIGNEE

- 15 The undersigned declares that:
 - 1. My Name is Zaide (Edward) Liu.
 - In 2012 I was Chief Executive Officer of Fastweb International Holdings and Beijing Fastweb Technology Co., Ltd.
- 20 3. I am currently Chief Software Officer of 21 Vianet Group, Inc.
 - 4. Beijing Fastweb Technology Co., Ltd. was merged with 21 Vianet Group, Inc.
 - 5. The merger was completed by Sept. 20, 2012.
 - Beijing Fastweb Technology Co., Ltd. is the assignee of record of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/157,289.

PATENT REEL: 033218 FRAME: 0931 Ser. No. «serno» Art Unit: «gau»

> 7. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/157,289 is now an asset of 21 Vianet Group, Inc. as the result of the merger.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that 5 all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Title 18, United States Code, Section 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

10

Executed on July -1, 2014 Zuice Zaide

Zaide (Edward) Liu

15

Witness | Signature: Molly Sun

Printed Name of Witness 1: Sun Chaofeng

20

Witness 2 Signature: Wong Li Ding

Printed Name of Witness 2: Wang Li Ping 25

30